PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FINE	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENO LLC
Street Address:	2941 OXBOW CIRCLE
City:	COCOA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32926

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14948992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16250.0020C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AISHA GOINS
SIGNATURE:	/Aisha Goins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0020P1_Assignment#page1.tif source=0020P1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0236** 503933657

Attorney Docket No: 16250,0020 P1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, <u>David Fine</u> of <u>Cocoa</u>, <u>Florida</u> hereby assign to: <u>GeNO</u> LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2941 Oxbow Circle, Cocoa, Florida 32926; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by myself, entitled NITRIC OXIDE THERAPIES, filed June 22, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application Number 61/219,200, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

Attorney Docket No: 16250.0020 P1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I hereto se	t my hand and se	ral at <u>Coc</u>	oa, Flori	da,
this	<u> 184</u>	_day of	Tuly		20 <u>09</u>
<u> </u>	zvelle	7-7			L.S.
David I	Fine	1			
State of <u>Florida</u>	. :				
	: 88.				
County of Brevard	. ;				
Before me this	day of	<u>vlut</u>	<u>20_</u> _09	, personally a	ppeared
David Fine known to me to b		.3			
and acknowledged that he/she	executed th	he same as his/he	r free act and d	eed for the purp	ooses
therein contained.					
		\$ met			
		Karen	a Dern	X/A	
		Notary Public	1	SERV PUR.	KAREN J DENNIS
		My Commissio	n Expires:	* \	Y COMMISSION & DO 76721
[Notary's Seal Here]				St. 100 CO. 10	XPIRES: October 14, 201 Index! Timu Gudget Helsey Service